CASE NO. 18-17

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
BELMONT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ON APPLICATION FOR 1 SPECIAL PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public
hearing on Monday June 18, 2018 at 7:00 PM in the Art Gallery, 3™ floor, Homer
Municipal Building, 19 Moore St., to consider the application of Amanda Lubarsky at
257 Rutledge Road located in a Single Residence A (SRA) Zoning District for a Special
Permit under Section 1.5 of the Zoning Bylaw to construct a Second Story addition.
Special Permit —1. Minimum required rear setback is 40.0°. The existing and proposed is
36.9°.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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Date: %hﬂ/ll “'/ 201

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building

19 Moore Sirest

Belmont, MA 02478

To Whoim i May Concem:

Pursuant io the provisions of Massachusetis General Laws, Chapier 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on _257 KLt lfd-@ 1% Streei/@d?hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT jor the erection or alteration on said bremises or the use
thereof under the applicable Seciion of the Zoning By-Law of said Town fer 0

Construct a 2vd Shry addition

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

Signature of Pstitioner M %/
Print Name _Bany_ ooy by
Address 257 ‘Rxﬁ'lﬁdg}t- Read,
Belmont MA 02478
(61X A5 334

said Zoning By-Law.

Dayiime Telephone Number

June 4, 2013



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT
Building Divisi
19 Moore Street (617) 993.2664
Homer Municipal Building Eisicesing Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

April 3, 2018
Amanda Lubarsky
257 Rutledge Road
Belmont, MA 02478

RE: Denial to Construct a 2™ Story Addition

Dear Ms. Lubarsky,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to construct a second story addition at 257 Rutledge Road located in a Single

Residence A Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 4.2.2 of the Zoning By-Law Dimensional
Regulations requires a minimum rear setback of 40.0°.

1. The existing and proposed rear setback is 36.9°

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law

and resubmit a building permit application, or you may request one (1) Special Permit from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-

2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



Statement for Special Permit for 257 Rutledge Road

We moved into our house at 257 Rutledge Road nine years ago, when our oldest child was only
one year old and was our only child. Now we have three sons, and we have only three
bedrooms upstairs. We do not have enough space for them to have their own dressers or to go
to bed and wake up on different schedules.

In order to give each of our kids his own bedroom, we need to build over our existing family
room. The family room was an addition to the back of the house many years ago by previous
owners and was built 36.9 feet from the back property line. The current required setback is 40
feet. The proposed addition does not change the existing footprint, lot coverage, or building
height of the house. We need a special permit to build a second story on top of the existing first
story.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,
Amanda & Barry Lubarsky
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RUTLEDGE ROAD

LOT = 11,269 S.F.x

BUILDING = 1,776 S.F.%

DRIVEWAY = 680 S.F.t

EXISTING BLDG. COV. = 15.8%
PROPOSED NET ADDITION = 37 S.F.+
PROP. BLDG. COV. = 16.1%
EXISTING OPEN SPACE = 78.2%
PROP. OPEN SPACE 77.9%
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NOTES
1. SEE DEED RECORDED IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY REGISTRY
OF DEEDS IN LAND COURT CERT. NO. 234268.

20 0

DATE OF JUNE 4, 2010.

ONE PUBLIC SHADE TREE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE

LIMITS OF THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE OF THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY.

WEYMOUTH, MA

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR DATE

AVERAGE GRADE = 99.91°

10 20

2. SEE PLAN RECORDED IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY REGISTRY
OF DEEDS AS LAND COURT PLAN 16206-B.

3. SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED IN ZONE SRA.

4. SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE X AS ( IN FEET )
SHOWN ON PANEL 25017C0418E WITH AN EFFECTIVE 1 inch = 20 ft.

CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN
IN BELMONT,
SCALE: 1"=20" MARCH 14, 2018
DLJ GEOMATICS
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING
276 NORTH STREET

MA

02191

(781) 812—0457
257 RUTLEDGE RD BELMONT.dwg
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS REQUIRED TO
PERFORM THE WORK.

2. COORDINATE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF PERSONS
AND PROPERTY FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY
AGENCIES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. DO NOT DAMAGE BUILDING ELEMENTS AND IMPROVEMENTS INDICATED TO
REMAIN.

4. DO NOT INTERRUPT UTILITIES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THE OWNER.

5. REMOVE SALVAGE AND DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AS IT ACCUMULATES. DO
NOT STORE, SELL, BURN OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF THE DEBRIS ON THE
SITE. KEEP ALL PAVEMENTS AND AREAS ADJACENT TO AND LEADING FROM
THE SITE CLEAN AND FREE OF MUD, DIRT, AND DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES. ALL
MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER.

6. SORT DEBRIS FOR RECYCLING TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE. REMOVE OR
ARRANGE FOR THE TRANSPORT OF SORTED MATERIALS SCHEDULED TO BE
RECYCLED TO APPROPRIATE OFF-SITE FACILITIES EQUIPPED FOR THE
RECYCLING OF SPECIFIC MATERIALS. PROVIDE CONTAINERIZED
DUMPSTERS FOR THE SORTING OF DEMO WASTES.

7. CEASE OPERATIONS IF PUBLIC SAFETY OR REMAINING STRUCTURES ARE
ENDANGERED. PERFORM TEMPQORARILY CORRECTIVE MEASURES UNTIL
OPERATIONS CAN BE CONTINUED PROPERLY.

8. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GWB TO FACE OF GWB
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

9. HVAC CONTRACTOR TO MODIFY EXISTING HEAT SYSTEM AS NEEDED TO

SUPPORT THE ADDITION AND THE NEW LAYOUT, REUSE EXISTING CAST IRON
RADIATORS TO THE EXTENT THAT IS POSSIBLE, AND INSTALL NEW CENTRAL
AIR CONDITIONING. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SPECIFICS WITH OWNER.

10. CONTRACTOR TO UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PANEL, PROVIDE ALL WIRING
AND OUTLETS AS NEEDED TO MEET CODE (VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH OWNER),
COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF NEW ELECTRICAL QUTLETS TO MEET CODE
(OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED WITHIN BASEBOARDS TME), AND SUBMIT

SWITCHING LOCATIONS TO OWNER / ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

11. PAINT AND/OR STAIN ALL EXTERIOR SIDING, DOORS, WINDOWS, AND
TRIM AND INTERIOR SURFACES PER OWNERS DIRECTION.

12. ALL INTERIOR WOOD TRIM AND WOOD BASE TO BE SELECTED BY
OWNER.

13. ALL FLOOR TILE, APPLIANCES, PLUMBING FIXTURES AND LIGHT FIXTURES
TO BE FURNISHED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

14. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6 CONSTRUCTION.

15. R13 BATT INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL BEDROOM AND BATHROOM
WALLS. R25 BATT INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL BEDROOM AND
BATHROOM FLOORS.

16. CONTRACTOR TO SPRAY APPLY ICYNENE INSULATION FORMULA,
APPLIED TQ A THICKNESS ADEQUATE TO ACHIEVE SPECIFIED R VALUES. ALL
FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND FLOOR / WALL JUNCTION PLATES TO BE
CAULKED TO AVOID AIR LEAKAGE. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR EXTERIOR
DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE SIZED TO FURNISH A MINIMUM 1/2" SPACE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF FRAME TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF FOAM
INSULATION. ALL JOINTS BETWEEN EXTERIOR FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE
CAULKED TO AVOID AIR LEAKAGE. CEILING VAPOR BARRIER TO BE CAULKED
AND STAPLED TO THE TOP PLATES OF INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND TO THE
LOWER TOP PLATES OF EXTERIOR WALLS. ROOF ASSEMBLY TO BE
NON-VENTED (NO SOFFIT OR RIDGE VENTS) PER MFGR SPECS FOR ICYNENE
INSULATION SYSTEM. BUILDING TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED. ALL
VERTICAL WIRING FOR ELECTRIC, CABLE, TELEPHONE, SECURITY, ETC.
SHALL BE SECURED TO THE INSIDE OF STUDS EVERY 3'-0" AND 1 1/2" FROM
THE GWB SURFACE FOR ALL RUNS. CEILING OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED
USING VAPOR BARRIER PANS/ BOXES WHICH ARE CAULKED WITH
ACOUSTICAL CAULKING MATERIAL PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE ATTIC
INSULATION.

17. CONTRACTOR TO PRQVIDE AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR FRONT
YARD WITH SEPARATE WATER METER.

18. CONTRACTOR TO UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE HOUSE.

WINDOW SCHEDULE:

ALL WINDOWS TO BE ANDERSEN 400 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS TO
BE APPROVED BY OWNER. EXACT DIMENSIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO MEET STANDARD SIZING
AVAILABLE, WITH OWNER'S CONSENT.

WINDOW A: DOUBLE HUNG - 3-2"W X 4-0"H, SILL AT 2'-4" AFF - TME

WINDOW B: DOUBLE HUNG - 2'-5 1/2"W X 4-0"H, SILL AT 2'-4" AFF - TME

WINDOW C: EXISTING BEDROOM WINDOWS TO BE RELOCATED, CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM

THAT EXISTING WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS FOR BEDROOMS (MIN 24" X 20" AND 3.3
CLEAR OPENING)

WINDOW D: EXISTING BATHROOM WINDOWS TO BE RELOCATED

WINDOW E: DOUBLE HUNG - 2-5 1/2"W X 4'-9"H, SILL AT 2'-2" AFF - TILT WASH TO MEET EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS FOR BEDROOMS (MIN 24" X 20" AND 3.3 CLEAR OPENING)

DOOR SCHEDULE:

ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE SOLID WOOD DOORS, SELECTED BY OWNER.

DOOR 1. LIVING ROOM TO DEN - 2-6"W X 6'-8"H 15 LITE FRENCH DOOR

DOOR 2: DEN TO EXTERIOR - EXISTING DOOR (FROM LIVING ROOM TO PORCH) TO BE REUSED
DOOR 3: LIVING ROOM TO DEN - 2-68"W X 6'-8"H 15 LITE FRENCH DOOR

DOOR 4: BEDROOM 4 TO CLOSET - 2-6"W X 6'-8"H WOOD DOOR

DOOCR 5: BEDROOM 4 TO CLOSET - 2'-6"W X 6'-8"H WOOD DOOR

DOOR 6: HALL TO BEDRQOOM 4 - 2-6"W X 6'-8"H WOOD DOOR

DOOR 7: HALL TO BATH - EXISTING HALL BATH DOOR TO BE REUSED

DOOR 8: BEDROOM 3 TO BATH - EXISTING MASTER BATH DOOR TO BE REUSED

DOOR 9: BEDROOM 3 TO CLOSET - EXISTING MASTER CLOSET DOOR TO BE REUSED

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FEBRUARY 12, 2018
REVISED 4/13/18

ENERGY AUDIT:

REFERENCE CH 11 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE W/ MASS AMENDMENTS.

PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITION (401.3):

1. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED HOMES THERMAL BYPASS INSPECTION CHECKLIST.
INSULATION VALUES AS FOLLOWS: R49 ROOF R-VALUE, R20 WALL R-VALUE, R15/19 BASEMENT / CRAWL SPACE

WALL R-VALUE.

2. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS,
DOORS, AND SKYLIGHTS - VERSION 5.0. ALL NEW WINDOW GLAZING TO BE .30 U FACTOR AND SKYLIGHTS TO BE

.65 U-FACTOR.

3. HEATING / COOLING DUCTS TO BE SEALED AND TESTED TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF 401.3.

PROJECT INFORMATION:

BELMONT ZONING DISTRICT SR-A:

REQUIRED:

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 30-0"
REAR YARD SETBACK: 40-0"
SIDE YARD SETBACK: 15-0"

MAX HEIGHT: 36, 2 1/2 STORIES
MAX LOT COVERAGE: 20%
MIN OPEN SPACE: 50%

DRAWING LIST

A1 COVER SHEET

A2 EXISTING CELLAR FLOOR PLAN
A3 NEW CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

A4 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
AS NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN

AB EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A7 NEW SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A8 NEW ROOF PLAN

A9 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

A10  NEW ELEVATIONS
A11  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS / SECTIONS

LIGHTING LEGEND

NP

w9 »O

a3
o

o> »

/I\““0®°

o

RECESSED LED CAN LIGHT - AS SELECTED BY OWNER

CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT - AS SELECTED BY OWNER

CEILING MOUNTED OOME LIGHT -
AS SELECTED BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED SCONCES AS SELECTED BY OWNER

CEILING FAN WITH INTEGRAL LIGHT - AS SELECTED BY OWNER

SMOKE DETECTOR - NOTE ALL NEW AND EXISTING SMOKES TO BE
HARD-WIRED PER CODE

HARD-WIRED SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
DATA CONNECTION
TELEPHONE / DATA CONNECTION

ELECTRIC OUTLET (SPECIFIC LOCATIONS ONLY - ALL OUTLETS AS
REQUIRED BY CODE ARE NOT SHOWN ON PLANS)

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157

SYMBOL LEGEND

WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

) EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

W NEW WALL

INTERIOR ELEVATION

SECTION

DOOR TAG

WINDOW TAG

Date: Issued for:

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
2/1218 CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2/21/18 REVISIONS

4/13/18 REVISIONS -

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

COVER SHEET

Sheet
Number:

A1




244

EXISTING BATHROOM TO BE REMODELED:

ALL TILE (FLOOR AND SHOWER) TO BE REMQVED,
TOILET AND PLUMBING HARDWARE TO BE |

SAVED FOR REUSE

MUD ROOM
>
o GUEST ROOM
. ( )
l Architect:
Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
D Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157
U LAUNDRY

: : Date: Issued for:

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

N [F=—=—=—=— —nri 2/12/18 CONSTRUCTION DOCS
2/121/18 REVISIONS
FAMILY ROOM
’ﬂ 4/13/18 REVISIONS

PLAY ROOM

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

EXISTING CELLAR
FLOOR PLAN

Sheet
Number:

T\PLAN A2
SCALE: 1/8"= 1’




EXISTING BATHROOM TO BE REMODELED: 244
NEW ELECTRIC FLOOR WARMING WIRES; *
NEW TILE ON FLOOR AND IN SHOWER;
EXISTING TOILET; NEW LOCATION FOR VANITY,
VANITY LIGHT, AND SHOWER HEAD
PREVIOUSLY LOCATED IN MASTER BATH; T’
NEW MEDICINE CABINET; MECH VENT PER CODE

WITH INTEGRAL HEATING ELEMENT
MUD ROOM
)
) GUEST ROOM
/ 0 %
.D.
.
L Architect:
Miller Design LLC
A 52 Statler Road
D Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157
U LAUNDRY
: Q :l Date: Issued for:
I
9/29/17  SCHEMATIC DESIGN
1011717  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
e e Spa T - f—— K 212118 CONSTRUCTION DOCS
2/21/18  REVISIONS
L] FAMILY ROOM
L 4/13/18  REVISIONS
| PLAY ROOM
o}
S/CO

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

NEW CELLAR
FLOOR PLAN

A3

Sheet
Number:

PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'

1




14 19.6' 244

EXISTING CATHEDRAL CEILING AND SKYLIGHTS

A T o o =t | TO BE REMOVED IN FAMILY ROOM
LIGHTS TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
F |
: \J T i |
. \/ \ & 1 DECK
MUD ROOM
— == £5
I
I I§
— | |
NEW PULL-DOWN STAIR - EXACT \ L1 -
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED < o NEW OPENING FOR DOOR
Architect:

I
Miller Design LLC
o 1 L EXISTING PORCH STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED 52 Statler Road

Belmont MA 02478
{ 817-993-3157

K -

13.9

4.3

r NEW OPENING FOR WINDOW Date: Issued for:

19.8

J KITCHEN

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
21218 CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2/21/18 REVISIONS

- EXISTING DOOR TO BE SAVED FOR REUSE

4/13/18 REVISIONS

F LIVING ROOM

DINING (

ROOM

10.7

36.0

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

EXISTING FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

A4

Sheet
Number:

PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'
1

1




NEW BEAM AND POSTS AT

EXISTING FAMILY ROOM OPENING -

SEE FRAMING PLANS,

CASED OPENING TO BE RECONSTRUCTED
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW TILE FLOOR AND NEW LIGHT
FIXTURES IN MUD ROOM

NEW PULL DOWN LADDER
TO ATTIC STORAGE, EXACT
ORIENTATION AND
LOCATION TO BE VIF

it

.4

19.5

—

nr

CL
<"___‘l

TWO DIMMABLE WALL SCONCES - CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

KITCHEN

DINING (
ROOM

J Sico |

LIVING ROOM

36.0'

11.3

VIF

NEW FLAT CEILING TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING
CEILING IN MAIN HOUSE, NEW DECORATIVE
6"W X 5"D BEAMS W/ CROWN MOLDING,
NEW RECESSED CAN LIGHTS

NEW BUILT-IN BOOKSHELVES - SEE

INTERIOR ELEVATION

NEW LOCATION FOR VANITY LIGHT AND

GLASS SHELF FROM MASTER BATH

NEW OPENING SYMMETRICAL TO OPENING
ON OTHER SIDE OF FIREPLACE

TONE INDICATES NEW WALLS, TYP

NEW LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED IN ROOM,
TWO DIMMABLE WALL SCONCES - CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

| NEW BUILT IN BENCH WITH DRAWERS
BELOW - SEE ELEVATION

NEW DEN:
HARDWOOD FLOOR TME (FLOOR
TO ALIGN W/ EXISTING - SEE SECTION),
CHAIR RAIL AT 3-6" AFF (VERIFY WITH OWNER)
W/ BOX WAINSCOTING BELOW,

# PLAN

'V SCALE Ti8" =T

TRIM TME, GWB CEILING TME

TWO DIMMABLE WALL SCONCES - CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

NEW WINDOW SYMMETRICAL TO WINDOW
ON OTHER SIDE OF FIREPLACE

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157

Date: {ssued for:

9/29117 SCHEMATIC DESIGN

10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2/12/18 CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2/121118 REVISIONS

4/13/18 REVISIONS

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

NEW FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

Sheet
Number:

AS




244 ,

5 WINDOWS TO BE SAVED FOR REUSE EXISTING FAMILY ROOM ROOF TO BE REMOVED

BATHROOM FIXTURES AND FINISHES TO BE REMOVED,

HALL BATH TUB AND TOILET TO BE SAVED

FOR REUSE IN HALL BATH, HALL BATH VANITY LIGHT AND GLASS SHELF
TO BE SAVED FOR REUSE IN FIRSRT FLOOR BATH,

MASTER VANITY, LIGHT AND SHOWER HEAD TO BE SAVED

FOR REUSE IN CELLAR, MASTER TOILET TO BE SAVED FOR

REUSE IN NEW MASTER

-
|
‘I DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING WALLS,
i WINDOWS, DOORS, FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED -
L CONTRACTOR TO BRACE AND SHORE PRIOR TO
REMOVAL OF ANY LOAD-BEARING ELEMENTS, TYP

Architect:

h Miller Design LLC
EXISTING PORCH ROOF TO BE REMOVED, 52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157
BEDROOM 1 T Date: Issued for:

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

21218 CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2/21718 REVISIONS

14.9

4/13/18 REVISIONS

N/

e S e = S
BEDROOM 3 EXISTING DOORS TO BE SAVED FOR REUSE - SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A1 FOR NEW LOCATIONS

BEDROOM 2

( OFFICE =

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

EXISTING SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

AG

Sheet
Number:

1 PLAN
J

SCALE: 1/8"=1'




NEW BEDROOM:

HARDWOOD FLOORS AND TRIM TME,

CATHEDRAL CEILING - SEE SECTION,
- LIGHTING AS SHOWN

NEW MASTER BATHROOM:

rd 7' VANITY WITH MEDICINE CABINET / MIRROR
AND TWO DIMMABLE WALL SCONCES ABOVE;
NEW CLOSETSSK‘VI/EE\?‘;\ISIB,\JO%EAT@ 244 TOILET, 3-6"X 6' STEAM SHOWER W/ GLASS
' - * ENCLOSURE, TILE FLOOR, TILE WALLS, 4"H

1' X 3-6" TILE BENCH;MECH VENT PER CODE

WITH INTEGRAL HEATER,

LIGHTING AS SHOWN, TILE FLOOR WITH ELECTRIC
FLOOR WARMING, TILE WAINSCOTING TO 3-6" AFF,
CATHEDRAL CEILING - SEE SECTION

GRANITE THRESHOLD, SHAMPOO NICHE,
BUILT IN BENCH WITH DRAWERS BELOW

CASED OPENING

e RS RRe - — —— —— 4 RECONFIGURED HALL BATH:

i - 2 d 4'-0" VANITY WITH MEDICINE CABINET /
| ' : MIRROR AND TWO DIMMABLE WALL SCONCES ABOVE;
EXISTING TOILET (RELOCATED); EXISTING TUB (RELOCATED)
WITH TILE SURROUND, NEW SHOWER HEAD, AND

SHOWER CURTAIN BAR; MECH VENT

PER CODE WITH INTEGRAL HEATING ELEMENT;
LIGHTING AS SHOWN; TILE FLOOR WITH ELECTRIC
FLOOR WARMING; TILE WAINSCOTIN GTO 311" AFF

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
TONE INDICATES NEW WALLS, TYP ol
Belmont MA 02478
CHAIR RAIL WITH BOX WAINSCOTING ALONG THIS WALL 617-993-3157
&
é BEDROOM 1 b HANGING BARS AT TWO HEIGHTS WITH SHELF ABCOVE Date: Issued for:
(=] o
S.D

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

WALL HUNG MIRROR

2/12/18 CONSTRUCTION DOCS

212118 REVISIONS

CHAIR RAIL AND BOX WAINSCOTING IN et _ BEVSIONS

HALLWAY - COORDINATE WITH OWNER

WASHER AND DRYER (VENT PER CODE) WITH COUNTER /
SHELVES ABOVE, COORDINATE WITH OWNER

L NEW MASTER CLOSET:
HARDWOOQD FLOOR AND TRIM TME,
LIGHTING AS SHOWN, CATHEDRAL CEILING - SEE SECTION 4/A11

124"

BEDROOM 2 S.D.

:
__________________ ; | s

i

§

OFFICE

e SHELVES - COORDINATE DIMENSIONS WiTH OWNER

HANGING BARS AT TWO HEIGHTS WITH SHELF ABOVE

LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478

NEW SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

A7

Sheet
Number:
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EXISTING MASONRY CHIMNEY AND EXISTING
RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM (PVC PIPE)

TO BE EXTENDED TO ACCOMMODATE

NEW SECOND FLOOR ADDITION,

NEW HEIGHT TO MEET CODE

""" TONE INDICATES NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY:

NOTE CONTRACTOR TO PRICE TWO OPTIONS -
SLATE TME (REUSING EXISTING SLATE SHINGLES
TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE) AND 50 YEAR
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES (ASPHALT)

/ PORTION OF NEW ROOF TO OVERFRAME EXISTING
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EXISTING ROOF

PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'

TONE INDICATES NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY -
REUSE EXISTING SLATE SHINGLES
TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE

T

14.9

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157
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Belmont MA 02478

Miller Design LLC
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LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
BELMONT MA 02478
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ELEVATIONS
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LUBARSKY RESIDENCE

Belmont MA 02478

Miller Design LLC
617-993-3157

Architect:
52 Statler Road

Sheet
Number:

NEW ATTIC VENTS TO MEET CODE -

-
FY

COORDINATE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION

WITH NEW CLOSET ROOFLINE
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EXISTING
FAMILY
ROOM

7-10"

EXISTING
CELLAR

WALL SECTION

2 JSCALE. 172 =1'

ROOF ASSEMBLY:

SLATE TME (REUSE EXISTING SLATE TO
THE EXTENT POSSIBLE) OR

50 YEAR ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES

NOQ. 15 BUILDING PAPER

BITUTHENE ICE AND WATER BARRIER
5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING PANELS
W/ TAPE AT ALL SEAMS PER MFGR SPEC
SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR STRUCTURE
R49 ICYNENE INSULATION

1" STRAPPING AT 16" OC

1/2" GWB CEILING

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TME
SOFFIT AND FASCIA BOARD TME

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

4" VINYL SIDING TME

7/18" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING PANELS
W/ TAPE AT ALL SEAMS PER MFGR SPEC
2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R20 ICYNENE INSULATION

(PROSEAL CLOSED CELL AT R7/INCH)
1/2" GWB ON INTERIOR

SECOND FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY:
HARDWOOD FLOOR TME,

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR

SEE FRAMING DRAWINGS FOR

FLOOR JOISTS AND BRIDGING

R30 BATT INSULATION

EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157

Date: Issued for:

9/29/17 SCHEMATIC DESIGN

10/17/17  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

21218 CONSTRUCTION DOCS
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LUBARSKY RESIDENCE
257 RUTLEDGE RD
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SECTIONS AND
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